
 
 

    ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 
        OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001                               CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
                                           PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in  

PUBLIC 

No. AEGCL/MD/AIIB/TENDER/2020/50                        Date: 03.08.2020 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE (IX) (Due to technical problem while submitting the BoQ by the bidders in the e-procurement portal) 
 
 

Tender Reference No : AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PACKAGE-A/2020/02-A 
Name of Work              : Construction of 220/33 kV, 2X100 MVA GIS at two locations 

(Bihpuria & Jakhalabandha) and associated lines (Package-A) 
 

 1. The above referred tender along with all documents and rectified BOQ has been uploaded in the E-
tender portal. 
 

2. The Critical information are as follows: 
 

          Tender Reference No : AEGCL/MD/AIIB/PACKAGE-A/2020/02-A             
Start date and time  :16.00 hrs. of  04. 08. 2020 
End date and time  : 13:00 hrs. of  13. 08.2020 
Opening date and time              : 12:00 hrs. of  14.08.2020 
 

3. With regard to the above-mentioned tender reference No, it may be noted that documents (including 
hardcopy tender security BG) accordance to TDS shall also be acceptable to AEGCL. 
 

4. The Tender Fees has to be submitted online compulsorily and No exemption is allowed. 
 

5. The bidder shall download the rectified BOQ from the e-tender portal assamtenders.gov.in. 
 

6. Prospective bidders have to note that no request for further extension will be entertained. 
 
 

Interested bidders may visit AEGCL’s website: www.aegcl.co.in and e-tender portal assamtenders.gov.in 
 

             
 
 
   Sd/- 
             Project Director (AIIB) 

    Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited 
  1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar 

Guwahati-781001, Assam, India 
E-mail: aiibworks.aegcl@gmail.com, Phone No: 08876087871 

 
 


